HB2519 HFLR Page 1
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2
3
4
5
6

Veterans: CBM Doyle E. Winters, BM1c Jerry E. Roop
and S2c Donald G. Loe Memorial Highway; modifying
memorial highway name; providing for codification;
and providing an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
HB2519 HFLR Page 2
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
 SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1698.269 of Title 69, unless
there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
The bridge located on Interstate Highway 235 crossing N.E. 23rd
Street in Oklahoma City shall be designated as the "Chief Jon Hansen
Memorial Bridge".  The Department of Transportation shall cause
suitable permanent markers bearing that name to be placed on the
bridge.
SECTION 2.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1698.270 of Title 69, unless
there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
The portion of U.S. Highway 270 beginning at the junction of
U.S. Highway 270 and E0640 Road in Dewey County extending southeast
to the junction of U.S. Highway 270 and E0680 Road in Dewey County
shall be designated as the "LaVern Phillips Highway".  The
Department of Transportation shall cause suitable permanent markers
bearing that name to be placed on the highway.
SECTION 3.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1698.271 of Title 69, unless
there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
The bridge located on U.S. Highway 60 over Little Cabin Creek
approximately one (1) mile east of Interstate 44 in Craig County
shall be designated as the "Clyde Miller Memorial Bridge".  The
HB2519 HFLR Page 3
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2